OP \$90.00 221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corporate Relocation Services, Inc.		08/25/2004	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 Ashwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 610	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30338	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2213749	CORPORATE RELOCATION SERVICES "A COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE"
Serial Number:	76515207	WE'RE ALL ABOUT YOU
Serial Number:	76514818	A COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 2200 West Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030141.38 CORP RELOC SER

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0563

900013808

Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-T Corp.

 $source = NGSI-T\ Corporate\ Relocation \#page 1.tif$

source=NGSI-T Corporate Relocation#page2.tif

source=NGSI-T Corporate Relocation#page3.tif

source=NGSI-T Corporate Relocation#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0564

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Financing Agreement dated as of July 25, 2004 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreement") by and between Corporate Relocation Services, Inc. (the "Obligor") and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS

Description of

Trademark No.

Trademark

Date of Trademark

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description of Trademark

Applied For

Date of Trademark
Application

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application No.

CHAR1\775498_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0565 The Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Financing Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

By: O. PAXTON

Title: PRESIDENT

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Ву:	
Name:_	
Title:	

CHARI\775498_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0566 The Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Financing Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CORPORATE RELOCATION SERVICES, INC.

By:_____
Name:____
Title:____

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Seno Marchetti
Title: Assistant Vice Devent

Schedule A

Corporate Relocation Services, Inc. (Virginia Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Mark

	Registration Nos.	sakentiniinii) hees
CORPORATE RELOCATION SERVICES "A	2213749	12/29/98
COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE" and Design		ļ

Pending Applications

	ere seApplication No.	The Poling Date of the
WE'RE ALL ABOUT YOU	76515207	05/16/03
A COMMITMENT TO EXCELLENCE	76514818	05/16/03

CHAR1\775498_1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0568

RECORDED: 10/07/2004